503547205 10/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYA KAMEYAMA	07/21/2015
MASANOBU AIZAWA	07/21/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HITACHI ZOSEN CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-89, NANKO-KITA 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	SUMINOE-KU, OSAKA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	559-8559

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14761459

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mstoedter@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/4227-66
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. FINDER
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Finder/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01829703#page1.tif source=01829703#page2.tif

PATENT 503547205 REEL: 036920 FRAME: 0268

		and the state of t		
	Attorney Docket Number	P4227-66		
DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	First Named Inventor	Kazuya KAMEYAMA		
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND		APLETE IF KNÓWN		
ASSIGNMENT	Application Number	14/761.459	<u> </u>	
	Filing Date	TNY 10,2015		
[] ELECTRODE, METAL-AIR BATTERY, AN	TITLE] ID ELECTRODE MAI	NUFACTURING METHOD		
(Title o	f the Invention)		alam,	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:	<del>.</del>			
The attached application, OR				
United States application number of PCT Internation filed on January 9, 2014:	mal application number Po	CT/1P2014/000057	:	
The above-identified application was made or authorize I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint in I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement m fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bo	ade in this declaration is pu	ion in the application. mishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
WHEREAS, Hitachi Zosen Corporation.			:	
having a place of husiness at 7-89. Nanko-kita 1-chome, S	uminoe-ku, Osaka-shi, Osa	ika 559-8559, Japan, as assignce, is	:	
desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to s	id invention and any Paten	it that may be granted therefor.		
Programme and the second secon	t has brook asther mand and v	valuable consideration, the receipt of	E	
			the	
which is hereby acknowledged. I (We), as inventor(s) and tentire right, title and interest for the United States in and to invention(s) disclosed and claimed in said aforesaid applications.				
			ŀ	
said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee he	rein, as assignee of the cut	ons do hereby agree and covenant		
said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said assignee neverti, as assignee in the said assigns do hereby agree and covenant undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on without further to raid assignee or its				
without further remuniciation, to execute and units and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its said invention(s), and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention(s), whenever requested, to testify in any				
to the state of th				
and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, the expenses monthly to said				
applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.		DATE		
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	July 3/ 20)	//-	
Kazuya KAMEYAMA RESIDENCE: CITY STATE	Fazura fame	COUNTRY	<u>V .</u>	
OSAKA		JP		
	i alain Ounina	n Ocaka shi Ocaka 550-8550	 ).	
MAILING ADDRESS c/o Hitachi Zosen Corporation, 7-89, Nanko-kit	T-cuome <sup>i</sup> onumine-k	u, Coaka-otu, Coaka Cox Cooox		
Japan				
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2				

(01402380.1) DECL-ASSIGN

**PATENT REEL: 036920 FRAME: 0269** 

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN				Attorney Docket Number
DECLARATION FOR	T) ASSIGNMENT	10	11100-11	
, PATENT APPLICATION (37 C	TK 1.03) MI	D'ADDIGITILE .	14	146C+-60
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application peritioner/applicants should consider redacting such personal in record of a patent application is available to the public after publication) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and cand therefore are not publicly available. Petitioner/applicant is a Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERG. Such as the FTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act systems of Commence and Commence an	t information in docu t card numbers (othe cation. If this type of formation from the of lication of the applica in an abundoned appl redit card authorizati dvised that documen EF, COMMERCE-P-po of COMMERCE-P-po	personal information is included in locuments before submitting them to atlon (unless a ron-publication requ- ication may also be available to the on forms PTO-2038 submitted for p is which form the record of a patent	documents subno the USPTO. Petest in compliance public if the appayment purposes application (suction-Files, Document and E	nitted to the USFTO, titioner/applicant is advised that the e with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the ilcation is referenced in a published s are not retained in the application file the st the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the write not retained in an application file
MAILING ADDRESS c/o Hitachi Zosen Corporation, 7-89,	Nanko-kita	1-chome, Suminoe-k	u, Osaka-	-shi, Osaka 559-8559
Japan Legal name of additional joint inventor, is	ANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
~Legal name of additional joint intentory				
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
Marie Comment				
MAILING ADDRESS		•		
		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANX	INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY		
	STATE	1	COUNTRY	
RESIDENCE: CITY	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
MAILING ADDRESS	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
The state of the s			T-12 222 12 2	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	<u></u>			
'LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	·	DATE
C. C			T assessed	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	
MAILING ADDRESS	<u></u>	•		
LEGAL NAME OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, I	FANY:	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
FERME NAME OF VARIATION WAS TARKET IN THE STATE OF STATE				
PESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		COUNTRY	

Page 2

(01402380.1)DECL-ASSIGN

MAILING ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 036920 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015**